AT

Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MIARCH 6, 2018
12:00 NOON
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund - $4,543,390.13, Capital Fund - $71,792.92,
Cable TV - $5,101.67, TID #2 - $56,705.85, TID #4 - $577.50, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund
- $43,920.55 for a grand total of $4,721,488.62. [roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 2/20/18 regular Common Council minutes.
*b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 2/13/18

(2) Personnel Committee — 2/16/18

(3) Board of Public Works — 2/20/18

(4) City Plan Commission - 2/21/18

(5) Community Protection & Services Committee — 2/22/18

et Place the following reports on file:

(1) Fire Department Report — January 2018
(2) Police Department Report — January 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of Beverage Operator license.

“e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer licenses, Temporary Class B
Wine license, and Temporary Class B Beer & Wine license.

*f. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Deny request from
Ross Dippel to waive the snow removal fee in the amount of $125.00 for 1216
Memorial Drive.

*g. Personnel Committee recommendation re: Increase salary of City Engineer/Interim
Municipal Services Director Chad Shefchik to $82,661.84 retroactive to February 9,
2018.

Mayoral Appointments.

Resolution re: Apply to WDNR Recreational Boating Funds Program.



9, Resolution re: Grant application for Lake Management Plan for Bradley Lake —Sturgeon Bay
Connectivity.

10. Consideration of: Award of contract for Project 1802A (Concrete Replacement Program &
New Sidewalk Addition.)

11. Consideration of: Award of contract for Project 1802B (Asphalt Replacement Program.)

12. Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 3.06 — Transfer of Funds.

13. Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 9.075 - Trave! Trailers.

14. City Plan Commission recommendation re: Approve Preliminary/Final Planned Unit

Development for Bonovich Properties, LLC, located at 1026 Egg Harbor Road, a portion of
tax parcel #281-62-10000105, based on submitted plans, including Municipal Code
deviations for lot width and side yard setback for the sign, with condifions.

15. First reading of ordinance re: Rezoning from Mulfiple-Family Residential and General
Commercial to Planned Unit Development {(PUD). — Bonovich Properties, LLC, located at
1026 Egg Harbor Road.

16. Board of Public Works recommendation re: Levying special assessment upon property (S.
16" Place - East of roadway from Michigan Street for an approximate distance of 337' to the
south and S. 18" Avenue — West side of the roadway from Michigan Street for an
approximate distance of 338’ to the South) for benefits conferred upon such property by the
improvement of the street and installation of curb, gutter, and sidewalk.

17. Committee Chairperson Reports:
a. City Plan Commission
b. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee
c. Park & Recreation Commiitee
18. Mayor's comments.
19. Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemptions:

a. Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or
written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation
in which it is or is likely to hecome involved, Wis, Stats. 19.85{1)(g).

Consideration of: OHWM determination on parcel 92 and action thereon.

b. Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or
bargaining reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e)

Consideration of: Contract with Kiesow Enterprises.

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in
closed session.

20. Consideration of: Temporary use for storage of a poriion of the grain elevator on property
owned by Shipyard Development, LLC along $. 15t Ave,

21. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.
Posted: ;

Date: J’Q -/ €

Time: /& 00N

By: LAY




CITY OF STURGEON BAY 5.
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REFORT

o T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/06/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEW DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # RHMOUNT DUE
GEHNERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
2015 MISC. EQUIFMENT

13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 2015 MISC CAPITAL 01-000-986-70000 94,541.29
13170 2015 MISC CAPITAL 01-000-986-70001 2,B836.24
TOTAL 2015 MISC. EQUIPMENT 97,377.53

UNIT 3 REPLACEMENT

13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 03/18 FIRE TENDER #3 01-000-989-70000 62,676.34
13170 03/18 FIRE TENDER #3 01-000-989-70001 B,167.81
TOTAL UNIT 3 REPLACEMWENT 70,844.15

STREET SWEEPER

13170 BCARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 03/18 STREET SWEEPER 01-000-990-70000 35,08%.13
13170 03/18 STREET SWEEPER 031-000-950-70001 3,642.57
TOTAL STREET SWEEPER 38,731.70

TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK

13170 BORRD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 03/18 TARNDEM AXEL 01-000-993-70000 33,787.52
13170 03/18 TANDEM AXEL 01-000-991-70001 4,403.0%
TOTAL TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK 38,190.61

GEORGIA STREET EXTENSION

13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ROAD IMPROVMENTS-GEQRGIA ST 01-000-992-70000 1,826.45
13170 ROAD IMPROVMENTS-GEORGIA 5T 01-000-992-70001 762.74
TOTAL GEORGIA STREET EXTENSION 2,589.19

CITY ENGIMEER VEHICLE

13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERE OF 03/18 ENGINEER TRUCK 01-000-993-70000 3,863.19
13170 03/18 ENGIREER TRUCK 01-000-993-70001 401.03
TOTAL CITY ENGINEER VEHICLE 4,264.22

ONE TON DUMP TRUCK

13170 BORRD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 03/18 1 TON PARK TRUCK 01-000-954~-70000 5,751.57
131790 03/18 1 TON PARK TRUCK 01-000-994-70001 597,07
TOTAL ONE TON DUMP TRUCK 6,348.64

3/4 TON TRUCK W/PLOW

13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIOMERS OF 03/18 3/4 TORN PARK TRUCK 01-000-9%5-70000 5,213.87
13170 03/18 3/4 TON PARK TRUCK 01-000-995-70001 541.25
TOTAL 3/4 TON TRUCK W/PLOW 5,755.12
2016 ROADS
13170 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ROAD TMPROVMENTS 01-000-596-70000 1,361.05
13170 ROAD THPROVMENTS 01-0006-596-70001 3,074.03
TOTAL 2016 ROADS 10,435.08

2016 MIsC. EQUIPMENT
13170 BORRD OQF COMMISSIONERS OF POLICE DEPT EQUIP & GARGE DOOR 01-000-997-70000 29,857.07
13170 POLICE DEPT EQUIP & GARGE DOOR 01-000-987-70001 2,324.28



DATE: 02/21/2018
TIME: 13:57:48

ID: AP443000.CST

VENDOR

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHENT SUMMARY RETORT

ITEM BESCRIPTTIOR

TNVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/06/2018

ACCGUNT

GEMERAL FUND

2016 MISC. EQUIPMENT
2016 MISC, EQUIPMENT

13170
13170
13170
13170

SELF-CONT EREATHING AP

13170
13170

MAYOR

CHASE

CITY COUNCIL

CHASE

LAW/LEGAL

16555

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

JP MORGAN CHARSE BANK

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE

JP HMORGAN CHASE BANK

FIRE DEPT TRK RADIO HEADSET
FIRE DEPT TRK RADIO HEADSET
TURNOUT GEAR
TURNOUT GEAR

SCBA
SCBA

HOTEL CONF-BIRMINGHAM

POWER STRIFPS

01/18 TRAFFIC MATTERS

DUES/REINHARDT

2018 SHRM MEMBRSHIP-REINHARDT

CONFERENCE-REINHARDT

WHCA DUES-REINHARDT

WGFOA ANNL MEMBRSHIP-CLARI
BNNL GFOA CONF-CLARIZIO
HOTEL~CONF~CLARIZIC

NOTARY FILING FEE-METZER

01-000-897-70000
01-000-997-70001
01-000-897-70000
01~-000-997-70001

TOTAL 2016 MISC. EQUIPMENT

01-000-996-70000
01-000-995-70001

TOTAL SELF-CONT BREATHING AP

TOTAL GEMERAL FUND

81-1060-000-55600

TOTAL

TOTAL MAYOR

01-105-000-54299

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL

01-110-000-55010

TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

01-115-000~-56000
01-125-000-56000
01-115-000~56000
01-1315-000-56000
ZI10 01-115-000-56000
01-115-000~55600
01-135-000-55600
01-135-000-56000

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

PAGE ! 2
AMOUNT DUE
2,584.21
i59.26
4,881.13
300.83
40,106.78
44,566.482
6,915.83
51,482.65
366,125.67
116.74
1i6.74
1i6.74
130.06
130.06
136.06
1,565.00
1,565.00
1,565.00
$5.00
65.00
28.45
65.00
25.00
380.00
116.74
20.00
785.19
785.19




DATE: 02/27/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 13:57:48 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
1D: AP443000.CST

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE (03/06/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GEMNERAL FUND

ADHINISTRATION
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK FUEL 01-120-000-55600 21.22
TOTAL 21.22
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 21.22
COMPUTER
CHASE JP MORGAW CHASE BANK PC HP/ PD CAPTAIN 01-125-000-55550 699.00
TRANSTEC TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES BNNL SOFTWARE MAINT-PET LIC 01-125-000-51300 208.00
TOTAL 907.00
TOTAL COMPUTER 907.00
CITY ASSESSOR
ASS0 APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 03,06.18 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 1,333.33
TGTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.32
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 01/18 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 44.15
CHASE JP HORGAN CHASE BANK FUEL 01-145-000-55600 19.78
CHASE FUEL 01-145-000-55600 30.81
CHASE PHONE CHARGER 01-145-000~52700 21.09
CHASE HOTEL-/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 210.00
TOTAL 325.83
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 325.83
PUBLIC WORKS ADMIWISTRATION
03133 CRELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 01/18 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 62.74
03133 01/18 WUN SVC DIRCTOR CELL SVC (01-150~000-58250 52,99
22800 WALMART COMMUHITY RECEIPT BOOKS G1-150-000-51950 i4.88
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC PAPER ROLL-ADRD MACHINE 01-150-000~51950 10.46
BUBRTCKS TONER 01-150-000-51950 57.06
TOTAL 198.13
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 196.13
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
02216 BAY VIEW LUTHERAN CHURCH 02/18 ELECTION RENT 01-155-000-57650 110.00

04975 ECONQ FOODS BAKERY-ELECTION WORKERS 01-155-000-54999 24.23



DATE: 02/27/2018 . CITY OF STURGEOW BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 13:57:48 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
iD: AP443000.08T
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/06/2018
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTICN RCCOUNT |l AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
19800 STURGEON BAY JAYCEES 02/18 ELECTION RENT 01-155-000~-57650 110.00
DOMINION DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, INC THERMAL PAPER & INK CARTRDGE 01-155-000-54989 117.18
TOTAL 361,41
YOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT 361.41
CITY HALL
23730 WES 421 MICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL 01-160-000-56600 2,055, 44
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160-D00-51850 53.27
TOTAL 2,108,71
TOTAL CITY HALL 2,108.71
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS PINECREST HARMONY AD 01-199-000-57450 365.00
08167 BIDS & EMELOYEE ADS G1-199-000-57450 211.01
13875 MUNICIPAL CODE CORP ANNL WEB HOSTING 02/1B-01/19 01-195-000-51100 950.00
BOETTCOM BOETTCHER COMHMUMICATIONS WEBSITE UPDATE 01-19%-000-51100 23.75
TOTAL 1,549.76
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 1,549.76
POLICE DEPARTHMENT
02790 DAN BRINKHAN MEAL EXPNSE/ BRINKMAN 01-200-000-55600 19.58
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51950 120.18
BUBRICKS TISSUE 01-200-000-51950 41.03
CHASE JP MORGAN CHASE BAWK FBINMA MEMRSHIP BRMKMAN 01-200-D00-56000 105.00
CHASE FEI-LEEDA -FLEECE-~ BRINKMAN 01-200--000-52900 50.00
CHASE FORENSIC LAB EQUIP 01-200-000-55500 253.86
CHASE CAP/TOGGLE 01-200-000-55500 29.73
CHASE HOTEL/BRINKMAN 01-200-000~55600 164.00
CHASE USB MOTHRRBOARD-FORENSIC LAB 01-200-000~55500 375%.97
CHASE MISC COMPUTER-FORENSIC LAB 01-200-000~55500 176.086
CHASE HOTEL DEP/BRIMKMAN 01-200-000-55600 g2.00
CHASB MEAL WLEED CONE-BRINKMAM 01-200-000-55600 21.35
CHASE MERL WLEED CONE-BRINKMAM 01-200-000~55600 24.55
CHASE MEAL WLEED CONF-BRINKMAN 01-200-000-55600 39.43
CHASE TACP MEMBERSHIE/PORTER 01-200-000-56000 150.00
CHRASE FBINNA MEMBERHIP/PORTER 01-200-000-56000 105,00
CHRSE LODGING/ PORTER 01-200-000~55600 82.00
CHASE BUSINESS CARDS/SWOVER 01-200-000~51600 13.98
CHASE MEAL/ PORTER & DIETMAN 01-200-000-55600 24,50
CHASE MEAL/ PORTER & DIETMAN 01-200-000-55600 58.03
CHASE HOTEL/ PORTER & DIETMAN 01-200-000-55600 100.56
CHASE 2018 SHOT SHOW ADMIN-PORTER 01-200-000~55600 70.00
CHASE MEAL/PCRTER 01-200-000~55600 4.21
CHASE MEAL/PORTER 01-2006-000-55600 16.27



DATE: 02/27/2018
13:57:48

ID: AFP443000.C8T

TIME:

VENDOR #

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMHARY REPORT
INVOICES DUE ON/REFORE (3/08&

ITEM DESCRIFTION

f2018

PAGE: 5

GENERAL FUND

PRIMEMED

PRIME MEDIA

POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

03133
03133
04575
04696
06592
14880
19880
22800
MQUA
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
CHASE
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JIM FORD
JiM FORD
JIitl FORD
NELSON

O'REILLY
O'REILLY

WIEGANDM

POLTCE DEPT.

CHASE

FIRE DEPARTHE:

CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10
DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE

DOCR COUNTY TREASURER

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

WALMART COMMUNITY

AQUA CENTER OF GREEN BAY INC
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

JIM CLSON FORD~LINCOLN, LLC

NELSON TACTICAL
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

MICHELLE SNOVER

/ INVESTIGATIONS

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

NT

CSE THERMAL PAPER-S5QUADS

0 1/18 CELLPHONES

$1/18 MIFI WIRLESS ROUTERS
POST & FENCING-DIVE EQUIP
1397.74 G FUEL

VEHICLE CONTACT INSTRU-TASSOUL

SUMSET PRK BT LAUNCH
NAUTICAL DR CAMERA

STORAGE BINS

MIFLEX 36" HP HOSE-DIVE EQU
FRONT DESK SAFE TRN-JEANQUA
EMOTIONAL SURVIVAL-SHOVER
ICLOUD STORAGE

CONE REG-JENNERJOHN

4 WMEALS/HHR PICKUP

2010 CHEV HHR SCAN

2018 HCMICIDE TRNING-HOQUGAARD

FUEL

FUEL

HHR MAINTENANCE
HHR MATNTENANCE
JEAF MAINTENANCE
50D 10 HMATINTENANCE
cs0
‘1l
Ccs¢
17
UNIFORM BOOTS/ENGEBOSE
FORD 500 PARTS

FORD 500 PARTS

TRNING MEAL BXPNSE-SNOVER

VEH HAINTENANCE
EXPLORER MAINTENANCE
VEH MBINTENAMCE
EXPLORER MATNTENBNCE

HOCIC HMEMBRSHIP/PORTER

ACCOUNT # AMQUNT DUE
01-200-000-51600 149.80
TOTAL
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT
01-215-000-58250 365.63
01-215-000-58250 260.68
01-215-000~5499% 53.9¢
01-215-000-51650 3,251.14
01-215-000~55600 125.00
01-215-000-56150 12.01
41-215-000-56150 11.62
01-215-000-54999 129,44
Ip 01-215-000-54899 48,00
RT 01-215-000-55600 99,00
01-215-000-55600 179,00
01-215-000-58250 0.99
01-215-000-55600 185.00
01-215-000~55600 34,87
01-215~000-58600 84,69
01-215-000-55600 225.00
01-215-000-51650 29.85
01-215-000-51650 33.50
01i-215~000-58600 409.25
01-215-000-58600 120,00
01-215-000~-58600 354,52
01-215-000~-58600 123.05
01-215-000~-58600 41.44
01~215-000-58600 129.45
0i-215-000-58600 155.94
01-215-000-58600 26.00
01-215-000~52800 202,50
01-215-000-58600 9.38
01-215-000-58600 97.16
01-215-000-55600 12.58

TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPARYMENT/PATROL

01-225-000-5795¢

TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPT.

150.00

f INVESTIGATIONS

2,241.09

2,241.09

7,419.485

7,41%.65

150.00

150.00




DATE: 02/27/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: &
TIME: 13:57:48

In: AP443004,CST

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/06/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIETICN ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

04636 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER JAN FUEL 01-250-000-51650 1,180.95
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 SUNSET CONC CNTR 01-250-000~56675 42.00
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 OTUHMBA PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE WARM HOUSE 01-250~D00-56675 5.20
19480 W SIDE FIRE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 W SIDE FIRE 01-250-D00-56150 160.04
19480 W SIDE FIRE 01-250-000-58650 84.64
19880 38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 38 85 MEEMAH AVE RESTROOH 01-250-000~56675 26.00
188980 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 JC BRLLFLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 911 N 14TH AVE HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 N 14TH WARNING SIREN 01-250-000-56150 8.24
19880 COVE RD/CAMAL RD 81-250-000-56150 15.08
19880 SIGN SHED 01-250-000~56675 5.20
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-250-000-56675 32.64
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-000-56150 ie.47
23730 Wes 656 3 OXFORD AVE 01-250-000-56600 288.12
23897 W.5. DARLEY & CO. TOOL REPLACEMENT 01-250-000-51350 271.90
23897 MOUNTING BRCKET TRK 2 01-250-000~53000 167.95
BREATH SUB-RQUATICS, INC VALVE REPAIR KIT 01-250-000-56250 57.85
CHASE JP HORGARM CHASE BANK FDIC REG-DIETHMAN 01-250-000-55600 575.00
CHASE CHIEF ANNL DUES 01-250-000-56000 95.00
CHASE DEC DATA 01-250-000-58250 189.39
CHASE TRAINING MEAL 01-25(-000-55600 96.64
CHASE MEALS 01-250-040-55600 142.84
CHASE MEALS-PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01-250-000-55600 11.78
CHASE TRAVEL-PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01-254-000-55600 43.00
CHASE HOTEL-PLATFORM TRCK INSFECT 01-250-000-55600 248.52
CHRSE HOTEL-PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01-250-000-55600 248.52
CHASE HOTEL-PLATFORM TRECK INSPECT 01-250-080-55600 182.92
CHASE BOTEL-PEATFORM TRCH INSPECT 01-250-000~55600 170.92
CHASE HOTEL-PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01-250-000~55600 170.92
CHASE FUEL—PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01L-250-000-55600 33.48
CHASE FLIGHT~PLATFORM TRCK INSPECT 01-250-000-55600 624.00
CHASE TRAVEL~ELATFORM TRCK INSPECT (01-250-000-55600 9.00
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 60,31
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 35.02
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 53.495
CHASE FUEL #10 §1-250-000-51650 58.465
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 47.70
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 43.27
CHASE FUEL #10 01-250-000-51650 16.96
CHASE HOTEL 01-250-000-55600 248.52
CHASE 501-E4 BULBS 031~250-000-53000 44.95
CHASE FUEL 01-250-000-51650 25.35
CHASE TD1I WASHER CAP 01-250-000-53000 14.36
CHASE CAR RENTAL 01-25(-000-55400 298.09
CHASE MEALS 01-250-000-55600 47.00
CHASE MEALS 01-250-080-55600 38.00
CHASE LODGING 01-250-000-55600 311.61
CHASE LODGING 01-250-000-55600 311,61
CHASE SHIPPING UNIFORM RETURN 01-250-000-52900 10.39




DATE: 02/21/2018
TIME: 13:57:48

ID: AP443000.CST

VENDOR #

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE OM/BEFORE 03/06/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

BMCUNT DUE

PAGE: T

GENERAL FUND

CHASE
CHASE

KUSSMAUL

SETCOM

WARNER

KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO, INC
SETCOM CORPORARTION
WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

04575

DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE

STREET SHEEFING

25700
257400

SHOW REMOVAL

04575
04575
04515
04575
13655

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS INC

DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, TINC

STREET MACEINERY

04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04686
08225
08225

FLEETFRI
G'REILLY

DODR COUNTY HARDWARE

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
HERLACHE SHMALL ENGINE

FLEETPRIDE
Q'REILLY AUTC PARTS

FDIC REGISTRATION-MONTEVIDEO
AMNNL DUES-HONTEVIDEQ

AUTO CHRRGE

REPLCMNT ANTENNAS—TRCK HEADSET
CLEANING SUPPLIES

01-250-000-55600
01-250-000-55600
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000~-54899

TOTAL

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

SCRAPER HANDLE

G1-311-000-56250

TOTAL

515.00
95.00
T4.81
52.56

315.07

12.9%

TOTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

CABLEWRAP BROOM REFILL
DISPOSABLE GUTTER BROOM

01-330-000-51400
01-330-000-514G0

TOTAL

TOTAL STRERT SWEEPING

MATLBOX & REFLCTIVE NUMBERS
FASTENERS

FASTENERS

FASTENERS

PRE WET PUMP

01-410-000~5:400
01-410-000-51400
01-410-000-51400
01-410-000-51400
01-410-000-51400

TOTAL

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL

STAR SCREWS

FASTENERS

RUBBER LEG TIP

MASKING TAPE

HARDWARE

STEELWOOL

STREET DEPT VEHICLES FUEL
POLE PRUNER RECOIL ASSHMBLY
POLE PRUNER RECOIL

STROBE LIGHT & AS3SMBLY —-TR 10
WTR PMP, V BELT, THERMOSTAT/#9

01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
41-450-000-51650
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000

458.00
159.00

44,55

374.48

f=-3

.74
.99
.99
i5.20

[== T Y]

9,877.87
31.81
2.77
161.29
137.81

8,364.95

8,364.99

12.99

1z.99

1,217.00

1,217.00

426.56

426.56




DATE: 02/27/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY FAGE: 8
TIME: 13:57:48 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/06/2018
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERATL FUND
QUALITY QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC FUEL TANK STRAFPS 01-450-000-53000 282.54
TOTAL 10,548.98
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 10,548,983
CITY GARAGE
{42005 BAY ELECTRONMICS, INC. FIRE ALARM/PANIC BUTTON REPAIR 01-460-000-55300 332.50